City of Portland, M	aine - Buil	ding or Use	Permi	t Applica	ation	Permit No	1	PERM	t ISS	<b>UED</b> BL:		
389 Congress Street, 0	4101 Tel: (	207) 874-8703	, Fax:	(207) 874	-8716	05-	755		_	068	8 B <b>0</b> 1	.2001
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:				Owner Addr	es:	DEC	1 9 2	005 Phone	;:	
91 ST JOHN ST GREATER PO				ORTLAND TRANSIT			IN ST	DEC	1 5 2	000		
Business Name:		Contractor Name	<u>:</u>	<del></del>		Contractor A	dress:			Phone		
		Thayer Corporation				1400 Hote	lRd. A	CAPA OF	PORT	FI AND?	782419	97
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:			F	Permit Type:						Zone:
					HVAC							
Past Use:	Proposed Use:			<u></u>	Permit Fee: Cost of Work:			'k:	CEO Distr	ict:	1	
Commercial/ Metro	Commercial/ install a make-upair & fans gas unit(s) on roof			r &	\$1,263.00 \$137,920.0			20.00	2			
					FIRE DEPT: Approved INS			INSPE	SPECTION:			
					Ì		r e	Denied	Use G	roup: 🕖		Туре:
									1	/		
						TO NEPA 90\$ 2			IIO	-Be 2003/ tate G		
Proposed Project Description	n:	L									K	
install a make-upair & fa	ans gas unit(s	) on roof				Signature:			Signati	gnature:		
					F	PEDESTRIA	NACT	IVITIES DIS	TRICT (	CT (P.A.D.)		
						Action:	Appro	ved 🗀 An	proved w	ed w/Conditions Denied		
						, 10010III			p			
						Signature:				Date:		
Permit Taken By:		pplied For:				Zoning Approval						
ldobson	12/05	5/2005										
1. This permit applicat	tion does not	preclude the	Spe	cial Zone or	Review	s	Zoni	ng Appeal		Histori	c.Prese	ervation
Applicant(s) from n Federal Rules.	cable State and	d Shoreland			☐ Variance				Not in District or Landmark			
2. Building permits do not include plumbing,			Wetland			Miscellaneous				Does Not Require Review		
septic or electrical work.  3. Building permits are void if work is not started within riv (6) more than of the data of inverse.			Flood Zon		Conditional Use			Requires Review				
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.  False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work			□ (si	ibdivsibn			Interpre	etation		Approv	ved	
į .			s	te Plan			Approv	red		Approv	ved w/C	Conditions
			Maj [	Minor _	MM		Denied			Denied	l : 1	_
				11/1/	1 , 1					171	1,5/2	
			Date:	1010	11	Date:				Date:	<u> </u>	
I hereby certify that I am I have been authorized by jurisdiction. In addition, shall have the authority to such permit.	y the owner to if a permit for o enter all are	o make this appl or work describe	med proication and in the	as his autho application nit at any r	that the orized a	proposed agent and l ued, I certi	l agree fy that	to conform the code of	to all a ficial's ision of	pplicable authorized	laws o	of this esentative olicable to
SIGNATURE OF ATTEMPT	•			ADI				DAIL			THO	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN	CHARGE OF W	ORK, TITLE					-	DATE			PHON	NE

>





## **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT** HEATING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT ISSUED **DEC** 1 9 2005 **CITY OF PORTLAND** 

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

	The una	dersigned .	hereby app	lies for a peri	mit to install	the following he	ating, coo	king or power	equipment is	n
accore	dance wit	h the Law	s of Maine	, the Building	Code of the	City of Portland	and the	following speci	fications:	

Ocation / CBL ST. JOHNST. PORTLAND Use of Building BUS STORAGE Date 12/05/2005  Name and address of owner of appliance GREATER PORTLAND TRANSIT  OISTRICT  Installer's name and address THAYER CORPORATION  1400 HOTEL RD, AUBURN, ME04210 Telephone 782-4197							
Location of appliance:	Type of Chimney:						
☐ Basement ☐ Floor	☐ Masonry Lined						
□ Attic ¬ Roof	Factory built						
Type of Fuel:	☐ Metal						
Xa Gas □ Oil □ Solid	Factory Built U.L. Listing #						
Appliance Name: MAKE - UPAIR + FANS U.L. Approved X Yes \( \text{No} \)	Type of Fuel Tank						
Will appliance be installed in accordance with the manufacture's installation instructions? ★ Yes □ No	Type of Fuel Tank Oil Gas RECEVED						
IF NO Explain:	Size of Tank						
The Type of License of Installer:	Number of Tanks						
☐ Master Plumber #							
☐ Solid Fuel #	Distance from Tank to Center of Flame feet.						
□ Oil #	Cost of Work: \$ 137,920.						
☐ Gas #							
Other	Permit Fee: \$ 127/.28						
Approved	Approved with Conditions						
Fire:	☐ See attached letter or requirement						
Ele.:							
Bldg.:							
Signature of Installer Thomas Rhem	Inspector's Signature Date Approved						

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE



Department of Building Inspection

## Certificate of Occupancy

**LOCATION** 91 ST JOHN ST

CBL 068 B012001

Issued to GREATER PORTLAND TRANSIT DISTRICT/Thayer Corpo Date of Issue 02/23/2007

Unis is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 05-1755 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Metro Bus Garage Make-up Air Area APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Natural Gas Bus Repair Area

Use Group S-1

**Limiting Conditions:** 

none

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date) Inspector Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar